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TABLE 1 POPULATION OF CITIES AND TOWNS, 1975, Arranged Alphabetically,

City or Town Population City or Town Popu lation

Ab ington

Acton

Acushnet

Adams

Agawam

A I ford

Amesbury

Amherst

Andover

Ar I ington

Ashburnham

Ashby

Ashf ield

Ashland

Athol

ATTLEEORO

Auburn

Avon

Ayer

Barnstab le

Bar re

Becket

Bedford

Belchertown

Bel I inqham

13,456

18,209

8,439

11,270

24,305

337

13,752

22,308

26,050

50,223

3,834

2,348

1,420

8,906

10,849

32,650

15,626

5,315

6,718

26,699

3,983

1,153

12,314

6,361

14,461

Belmont

Berkley

Ber I i n

Bernardston

BEVERLY

Bi I I erica

Blackston

Blandford

Bolton

BOSTON

Bourne

Boxborough

Box ford

Boy I ston

Braintree

Brewster

Bridgewater

Br imf ield

BROCKTON

Brookf ield

Brook I ine

Buckland

Burl ington

CAMBR I DOE

Canton

27,660

2,300

2,280

1,776

37,382

35,831

6,486

954

2,427

637,986

11,362

2,642

4,565

3,326

36,822

3,709

15,513

2,170

95,688

2,175

53,150

1 ,889

24,306

102,095

18,114



TABLE 1. continued

City or Town Population City or Town Popu I at ion

Carl isle

Carver

Charlemont

Charlton

Chatham

Chelmsford

CHELSEA

Cheshire

Chester

Chesterf ield

CHICOPEE

Chi I mark

Clarksburg

C 1 1 nton

Cohasset

Co I ra i n

Concord

Conway

Cummi ngton

Da I ton

Danvers

Dartmouth

Dedham

Deerf ield

Dennis

3,178



TABLE 1. continued

City or Town Population City or Town Popu lation

Frankl i n

Freetown

GARDNER

Gay Head

Georgetown

Gi I I

GLOUCESTER

Goshen

Gosnoid

Grafton

Granby

Granvi I le

Great Barrington

Greenf ield

Groton

Groveland

Had ley

Ha I i f ax

Hami 1 ton

Hampden

Hancock

Hanover

Hanson

Hardwick

Harvard

18,379



TABLE 1. continued

City or Town Population City or Town Popu I ation

Leicester

Lenox

LEOMINSTER

Leverett

Lexi ngton

Leyden

Lincol n

Littleton

Longmeadow

LOWELL

Lud low

Lenenburg

LYNN

Lynnf ield

MALDEN

Manchester

Mansf ield

Marblehead

Marion

MARLBOROUGH

Marshf ield

Mashpee

Mattapoisett

Maynard

Medf ield

8,887



TABLE 1. continued

City or Town Population City or Town Popu I ation

NEW BEDFORD

New Braintree

New Marlborough

New Salem

Newbury

NEWBURYPORT

NEWTON

Norfolk

NORTH ADAMS

North Andover

North Attleborough

North Brookfield

North Read i ng

NORTHAMPTON

Northborough

Northbridge

Northf ield

Norton

Norwel I

Norwood

Oak Bluffs

Oakham

Orange

Or leans

Otis

100,345



TABLE 1. continued

City or Town Population City or Town Popu lation

Rockland

Rockport

Rowe

Row I ey

Roya I ston

Russel I

Rutland

SALEM

Sa I isbury

Sandisf ield

Sandwich

Saugus

Savoy

Scituate

Seekonk

Sharon

Sheffield

Shelburne

Sherborn

Sh iriey

Shrewsbury

Shutesbury

Somerset

SOMERV I LLE

South Had ley

17,028



TABLE 1. continued

Citv or Town

Tyngsborough

Tyri ngham

Upton

Uxbridge

Wakef ield

Wa les

Wa I pole

WALTHAM

Ware

Wareham

Warren

V^arw ick

Wash i ngton

Watertown

Way land

Webster

Wei les ley

We I I f I eet

Wendel I

Wenham

V/est Boylston

West Bridgewater

West Brookf ield

West Newbury

West Spri ngf ield

West Stockbridge

3u lation
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TABLE 2. POPULATION of CITIES and TOWNS, 1975, Arranged by WARD and

PRECINCT.

City or Town Ward Precinct Population City or Town Ward Precinct Population

Abington

Acton

Acushnet

Adams

Agawam

A I ford

Amesbury

Amherst

6

7

6,641

2,729
2,678

Amherst-cont i nued 2,952
2



TABLE 2. continued

Athol

ATTLEBORO

Auburn

Avon

Ayer

Barnstab le

TOTAL

"eci no
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TABLE 2. continued

City or Town Ward Precinct Population City or Town Ward Precinct Population

BEVERLY-cont. 1

2

1

2

1

2

1

2

TOTAL

Bi 1 1 erica

Blackstone

Blandford

Bolton

BOSTON

1

2

3
4

5

6
7

8

9
10

11

12

13

1

2

3,250
2,897
6,147

2,769
5,095
5,862

3,663
2,955
6,616

3,058
2,915
5,955

37,382

2,358
2,411

3,572
2,585
2,874
2,032
2,419
2,697
2,348
2,022
3,324
3,945
5,268

55,851

4,705
1,785

6,486

954

2,427

BOSTGN-cont. 1

1



1 1

1 noi-i- ^ .
—

City or Town
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TABLE 2. continued

City or Town Ward Precinct Population City or Town V^ard Precinct Population

BOSTON-cont. 15

16

17

18

4

5

6
7

8

9

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8
9

10

11

12

1

2

3

4

5

6
7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

1

2

3
4

5

6

7

8
9

10

11

12

13

3
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TABLE 2. conti nued

City or Town Ward Precinct Population City or Town Ward Precinct Population

BOSTON-cont. 21

22

TOTAL

Bourne

Boxborough

Boxford

Boy I ston

Bra i ntree

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

n
12

13

14

15

16

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

1

2

3,058
2,559
2,490
2,005
2,488
2,814
3,727
2,448
2,680
1,997

2,834
1,709

2,080
2,209

43,233

3,213
2,658
2,797
2,155
1,840

1,668

2,645
2,312
2,498
2,411

1,965

2,243
1,550

29,955

637,986

1



TABLE 2. continued

14

City or Town Ward Precinct Population City or Town V^ard Precinct Population

BROCKTON-cont, A
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TABLE 2. continued

City or Town Ward Precinct Population City or Town Ward Precinct PoDulation

CAMBRIDGE-cont. 9

10

11

TOTAL

Canton

Carl isle

Carver

Char lemont

Char I ton

Chatham

Chelmsford

1

2

3

4

5

1

-2

3

4

5

1

2

3

4

5

1

2
3

4

1,336

1,156

1,039

1,132
2,501
7
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TABLE 2. continued

City or Town Ward Precinct Population City or Town Ward

CHICOPEE-cont. A

B

C

A

B

C

A

B

C

A

B

C

A
B

C

TOTAL

Chi Imark

Clarksburg

CI inton

Cohasset

Co I ra i n

Concord

1

2

1

2

3

4

1

2

1

2

3
4

5

6

3,156
1,874

1,705

Conway

Cummi ngton
6,735
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TABLE 2. continuecJ

City or Town Ward Precinct

Dighton

Douglas

Dover

Dracut

Dud ley

Dunstab le

Ouxbury 1

2

3

Population City or Town

5,076 Edgartown
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TABLE 2. continued

City or Town Ward Precinct Population City or Town Ward

FALL RIVER 1 A 2,861 FALL RiVER-cont.7
B 2,318
C 1,439
D 1,591
E 1,362
F 1,532 8
G 1,705
H 1,591
I 1,709
J 1,585
K 1,535
L 1,580
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TABLE 2. continued

City or Town Ward Precinct Population City or Town Ward Precinct Population

FlTCHBURG-cont. 5

Florida

Foxborough

Frami ngham

FrankI i n

Freetown

GARDNER

A

B

A

B

TOTAL

1

2

3

4

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8
9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

1

2

3

4

5

1

2

A

B

3,050
5,517
6,557

5,029
5,252
5,261

59,070

720

5,866
5,537
5,868
5,519

14,590

3,768
5.980

5,850
3,831
3,817
3,864
5,965
5,804
5,859
3,928
5,990
5,848
3,728
5,878
3,905
5,779
5,760

55,564

5,817
5,908
5,584
5,767
5,505
18,379

2,105
3,514
5,417

1,621

2,218
5,859

GARDNER-cont.

Gayiiead

Georgetown

Gi I I

GLOUCESTER

A

B

A

B

A

B

A

B

TOTAL

1

2

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

2

3

TOTAL

2,017
1 ,774

5,791

1 ,859

1,955
5,814

1,695

1,954

5,649

2,526
1,550

4,255

19,549

146

5,912

572
604

1 ,276

3,294

1,467
2,071

3,538

2,005

1,536

2,958

5,575
2,959
6,545

1,695

1,891

2,109
1 ,540

5,540

27.209
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TABLE 2. continued

City or Town Ward Precinct Population City or Town Ward Precinct Population

Goshen
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TABLE 2. continued

City or Town Ward Precinct Population City or Town Ward Precinct Population

Hingham 1 3,133 HOLYOKE-cont. 6 A 3,017
1 3,144 B 3^563
3 2,810 6,580
4 3,533
5 3,761 7 A 3,632
6 3,163 B 2,928

6,560

Hinsdale -

1,749 TOTAL 46,790

I

Ho I brook 1

2

3 3,099 Hopkinton 1 2 930
4 2,976 2 3'475

Ho I den 1

2

3 2,459 Hudson 1 2 486
4 3,200 2 2,'329
5 3,440 3 2,680

4 2,865
5 2,037

Holland 1,347 6 2,162
7 2^268

16,827
Holliston 1

2

A

B

19,544



TABLE continued

22

City or Town Ward Precinct Population City or Town V/ard Precinct Population

LAWRENCE 1 1

2

3

4

5

6

1

2

3

4

5

1

2

3

4

1

2

3

4

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

1,864
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TABLE 2. continued

City or Town Ward Precinct Population City or Town

Leyden 452 LOWELL-cont.

Li ncoln

Littleton

Longmeadow

Ward Precinct Population

LOWELL

1
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TABLE 2. —
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TABLE 2. continued

City or Town VJard Precinct Population City or Town Warcj Precinct Population

MARLBOROUGH
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TABLE 2. continued

City or Town Ward Precinct Population City or Town Ward Precinct Population

MELROSE-cont. 3 1 2,335 Mi I ford-cont. 4 5,535
2 2,503 5 5,461

23,366

1 2,532 Millbury 1 3,483
2 2,230 2 3,061

2,121

1,872
1 2,332 5 1 ,584

2 2,265 12,121

2,994
1 2,078 2 3,540
2 2,383 6,534

1,744
1

2 1,977 Milton 1 4,142
3,139
2,364

TOTAL 32.213 4 2,791

7,176
Mendon 2,714 6 4,503

3,099

Merrimac 4,202 27,214

Methuen 1 3,818 Monroe 186

2

3 3,719 Monson A 3,622
4 3,692 B 3,754
5

6

7

8

9

Midd leborough 1

2 4.250 8,321

3

4 3.825 Monterey 758

5

14,146 Montgomery 600

Middlefield 307 Mount Washington 78

Middleton 4,032 Nainant 4,229

Mi I ford 1 4,856 Nantucket 5,559
2 3,331
3 4,183

4,848
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1 nuLU i. ,

City or Town
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TABLE 2. continued

City or Town Ward Precinct Population City or Town Ward Precinct Population

NEWBURYPORT-cont.

NEWTON

4

5

6

TOTAL

1 1

2

3

4

1

2

3

4

1

2

3

4

1

2

3

4

1

2

3

4

1

2

3

4

1

2

3

4
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TABLE 2. continued

City or Town WarcJ Precinct Population City or Town

North Reading 1

2

3

4

TOTAL

Northborough

Northbridge

1

2

3

1

2

3

Northf ield

Norton 1

2

3

2,817
3,059
3,715
2,534

4,258

27,695

3,510
3,503
3,550
10,563

4,256
4,163
3,746
12,165

2,470

3,088
3,045
3,736

9,869

Norwel
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TABLE 2. continued

City or Town Ward Precinct Population City or Town Ward Precinct Population

PEABODY-cont. 4

TOTAL

1

2

3
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lAbLt I. —
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TABLE 2. ~

City or Town



35

lAbLt Z. —

City or Town
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TABLE 2. continued

City or Town Ward Precinct Population City or Town Ward Precinct Population

Southbridqe

Southwick

Spencer

SPRINGFIELD

1

2

3

4

5

1

2

1

2
3

A

B
C

D

E

A

B

C
D

E

F

G

H

I

J

K

L

A

B

C

D

E

F

G
H

I

J

K

L

3
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TABLE 2. continued

City or Town Ward Precinct Population City or Town Ward Precinct Population

SPRINGFIELD-cont,

Ster I ing

Stockbr idge

Stoneham

Stoughton

Stow

Sturbr idge

Sudbury

Sunderland

Sutton

Swampscott

J

K

L

M

TOTAL

1

2

3

4

5

6

1

2

3

4

5

6

1

2

3

4

1

2

3

1

2

3

4

5

6,745
2,271
2,481

2,597
44,900

168,785

4,901

2,228

3,460
3,464
3,340
3,738
3,736
3,826

21,564

3,979
4,078
3,897
4,228
3,814
5,721

25,717

4,688

5,522

3,264
4,001
3,741

3,945
14,951

2,763

2,198
1,254
1,517
4,969

2,371

2,276
2,474
2,429
2,422

Swampscott-cont .

Swansea

TAUNTON

Temp leton

3

4 A

B

C

TOTAL

2,357
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TABLE 2. —
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IftbLt Z. C(

City or Town Ward
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TABLE 2. conti nued

City or Town Ward Precinct Population City or Town Ward Precinct Population

Westport

Westwood

Weymouth

Whately

Whitman

Wi Ibraham

Will iamsburg

A

B

C
D
E

1

2

3

1

2

3

4

5

6
7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

1

2

3

4

A
B
C

D

A

B

2,400
2,522
3,189
2,232
2,293



TABLE 2. continued

39

City or Town Ward Precinct Population City or Town Ward Precinct Population

WOBURN-cont. 1

2

1

2

-1

2

1

2

TOTAL

WORCESTER 1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

1

2

3

4
5

6
7

8

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

1

2

3

2
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TABLE 2. continued

City or Town Ward Precinct Population City or Town V/ard Precinct Population

WORCESTER-cont. 9

10

TOTAL

6
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irttiLt J. ru



TABLE 3. continued

42

ESSEX 631,627

City or Town Population

Amesbury
Andover
BEVERLY
Eoxford
Danvers
Essex

Georgetown
GLOUCESTER
Grove I and

Hami I ton
HAVERHILL
I pswich
LAWRENCE
LYNN

Lynnf ieid

Manchester
Marb iehead

Merrimac
Methuen
Midd leton

Nahant

Newbury
NEWBURYPORT
North Andover
PEABODY

Rockport
Row I ey
SALEM
Sa I isbury

Saugus
Swampscott
Topsf ield

Wenham
West Newbury

13,752
26,050
37,382
4,565

25,007
2,872
5,912

27,209
5,253
6,675

44,399
11,551

67,515
80,240
12,009
5,542

21,574
4,202

35,516
4,032
4,229
4,239
16,341

15,864
45,503
6,284
3,455

38,545
4,967

24,716
14,329
5,913
3,359
2,626

FRANKLIN — 63,420

City or Town Population

Ashf ield

Bernardston
Buckland
Charlemont
Co I ra i n

Conway
Deerf ield

1,420
1,776
1,889

1,050
1,493

1,152
4,255

FRANKLIN -
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TABLE 3. conti nued

HAMPSHIRE — 122,729 MIDDLESEX-continued

City or Town Popu lation

Amherst
Belchertown
Chesterf ield

Cummi ngton
Easthampton
Goshen

Granby
Had ley
Hatfield

Huntington
Middlef ield

NORTHAMPTON
Pel ham

Plainf ield

South Had ley

Southampton
Ware

Westampton
Will iamsburg
Worth i ngton

22,308
6,361

887

651

15,084
621

5,609
3,802
3,090
1,730
307

27,695
1,153
366

16,568
3,770

8,679
946

2,292
810

MIDDLESEX 1,397,524

City or Town Popu lation

Acton
Arl i ngton
Ashby
Ashland

Ayer
Bedford
Belmont
Bi I lerica

Boxborough
Burl i ngton
CAMBR I DGE
Carl isle

Chelmsford
Concord
Dracut
Dunstab le

EVERETT

Framingham
Groton

18,209

50,223
2,348
8,906
6,718
12,314
27,660
35,831
2,642

24,306
102,095
3,178

31,749
17,270
20,287
1,534

39,713
65,564
5,497

City or Town

Hoi I iston

Hopki nton
Hudson
Lexi ngton
Li ncol n

Littleton
LOWELL
MALDEN
MARLBOROUGH

Maynard
MEDFORD
MELROSE
Natick
NEWTON
North Read i ng

Pepperel I

Read! ng
Sherborn
Sh i r ley
SOMERV I LLE
Stoneham
Stow

Sudbury
Tewksbury
Townsend

Tyngsborough
Wakef ield

WALTHAM
Watertown

Way land

Westford
Weston
WI Imi ngton
Wi nchester
WOBURN

Nantucket

Popu lation

12
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TABLE 3. continued

NORFOLK — 620,346 PLYMOUTH-continued

City or Town Popu lation

Avon
Bel I ingham
Brai ntree
Brook I i ne

Canton
Cohasset
Dedham
Dover

Foxborough
FrankI in

Ho I brook
Medf ie Id

Medway
Mi I I is

Mi I ton

Needham
Norfolk
Norwood
Plainvi I Ie

OU I NCY

Randolph
Sharon

Stoughton
Wa I po I e

We I I es I ey
Westwood

Weymouth
Wrentham

5,315
14,461

36,822
53,150
18,114
7,785
26,924
4,923
14,690
18,379
11,849
10,031

8,166
6,534

27,214
29,936
5,960

31,316
5,463

91,487
29,206
13,592
25,717
18,504
26,593
14,019
56,854
7,342

PLYMOUTH 377,500

City or Town Popu lation

Abington
Br idgewater
BROCKTON
Carver

Duxbury
East Bridgewater
Hal i fax

Hanover
Hanson

Hingham
Hul I

Ki ngston
Lakevi I Ie

13,456
13,613

95,688
4,280
10,601

9,485
4,684
10,533
8,331

19,544
10,572
6,776
5,118

City or Town

Marion
Marshf ield

Mattapoisett
Midd leborough
Norwel I

Pembroke

Plymouth
Plympton
Rochester
Rockland
Scituate
Wareham
West Bridgewater
Wh itman

BOSTON
CHELSEA
REVERE

Winthrop

Popu lation

3,764
19,450
5,376
14,146
8,999
12,374
26,907
1,679
2,284
17,028
17,829
15,078
6,429
13,476

SUFFOLK — 724,703

City or Town Popu lation

637,986
25,066
41,292
20,359

WORCESTER 640,058

City or Town Popu lation

Ashburnham
Athol
Auburn
Bar re

Berl i n

Blackstone
Bolton

Boy I ston
Brookf ield

Charlton
CI i nton

Douglas
Dud ley
East Brookf ield

F I TCHBURG
GARDNER

3,834
10,849
15,626
3,983
2,280
6,486
2,427
3,326
2,175
5,598
13,015
3,174
7,857
1,980

39,070
19,349
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TABLE 3. continued

WORCESTER-continued WORCESTER-continued

City or Town
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TABLE 4. POPULATION of CITIES and TOWNS, 1975, Arranged from the

LARGEST to the SMALLEST COMMUNITY.

City or Town

BOSTON
WORCESTER
SPRINGFIELD
CAMBR I DGE
NEW BEDFORD
FALL RIVER
BROCKTON

QU I NCY
LOWELL
NEWTON
SOMERV I LLE

LYNN
LAWRENCE
Frami ngham
MEDFORD
CHICOPEE

Weymouth
WALTHAM
MALDEN
PITTSFIELD
Brook I ine

Arl ington
HOLYOKE
PEABODY
HAVERHILL
TAUNTON
REVERE
EVERETT
FITCHBURG
SALEM
BEVERLY
Braintree
Watertown
Bi I lerica

Methuen
LEOMINSTER
WOBURN
WESTFIELD
ATTLEBORO
Lexi ngton
MELROSE
Chelmsford
Norwood
Natick
MARLBOROUGH
Needham

Randolph

Popu latlon
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City or Town Popu
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TABLE 4, conti nued

City or Town Popu lation City or Town Popu



TABLE 4. continued

City or Town

West Stockbridge
Hoi land

Ervl ng
Leverett
Gil I

Truro

Egremont
Granvi I le

V^hately
Becket
Pel ham

Conway
Cinester

Petersham
New Marlborough
Charlemont
Wa I es

Ph i I I i pston
Blandford

Westampton
Otis
Chesterf ield

Roya Iston

Oakham
Worth i ngton
Shutesbury
Monterey
Florida
New Braintree

Popu I at ion

1,355

1,347

1,308
1,281

1,276
1,260
1,220
1,183
1,171

1,153
1,153
1,152
1,114
1,099
1,087

1,050

1,033
962
954

946
898
887

878
846
810

790
758
720
700
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TABLE 5. POPULATION of CITIES and TOWNS, 1975, Compared with 1965

and Showing INCREASE and DECREASE in NUMBER and PERCENTAGE,

L i sted A I phabet i ca I I y .

POPULATION

City or Town 1975 1965

1965-1975
I ncrease

or
Decrease

1965-1975
% of

I ncrease or
Decrease

Abington
Acton
Acushnet
Adams

Agawam
A I ford

Amesbury
Amherst
Andover
Arl i ngton
Ashburnham

Ashby
Ashf ield

Ash land

Athol

ATTLEBORO
Auburn
Avon

Ayer
Barnstable
Barre
Becket
Bedford
Beichertown
Bell i ngham
Belmont

Berkley
Berl in

Bernardston
BEVERLY
Bi I lerica
Blackstone
Blandford
Bolton
BOSTON
Bourne

Boxborough
Boxford

Boy I ston
Braintree

Brewster

Bridgewater
Brimf ield

BROCKTON

13
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TABLE 5, conti nued
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TABLE 5. continued

POPULATION

City or Town 1975 1965

1965-1975
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P P U L A T N

City or Town 1975 1965

1965-1975
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TABLE 5, continued



58

TABLE 6. STANDARD METROPOLITAN STATISTICAL AREAS.

There can be, of course, many concepts of a Greater of Metropolitan Area

as fit the needs of the businessman, economist, geographer, political

scientist, researcher, sociologist, etc. A Metropolitan Area may be

defined as that area surrounding a commercial-industrial center which is

so economically, politically and socially intergrated that it presents

itself as a unified area. This, admittedly, is a loose definition, since

the definition of an area depends strongly upon how much weight is given

to the items of criteria included within the three (3) factors; economic,

political and social. The United States Bureau of Management and Budget

in order to give standardization of metropolitan concepts defined S.M.S.A.'s

mainly on two (2) items of criteria on April 27, 1973.

1.) Municipalities must have a density or population of 100 persons

per square mi le and

2.) the percentage of the employed workers living in a city or town

and working in the central city (or cities) and vice versa.



59

TABLE 6. continued

POPULATION OF METROPOLITAN BOSTON METROPOLITAN BOSTON-conti nued

City or Town Popu lation City or Town Popu lation

Ab i ngton
Acton
Arl i ngton
Ashland
Bedford
Bel I i ngham
Belmont
BEVERLY
BOSTON

Boxborough
Boxford
Brai ntree
Brook I i ne

Burl i ngton
CAMBR I DGE
Canton
Carl isle

CHELSEA
Cohasset
Concord
Danvers
Dedham
Dover

Duxbury
EVERETT

Foxborough
Frami ngham
Frankl in

Hami I ton
Hanover
Hanson
Hi ngham
Hoi brook
Ho I I i ston
Hul I

Kingston
Lexington
Lincol n

LYNN

Lynnf ield

MALDEN
Manchester
Marb lehead
Marshf ield
Medf ield

MEDFORD

Medway

13,456
18,209
50,225
8,906
12,314
14,461

27,660
37,382

637,986
2,642
4,565

36,822
53,150
24,306
102,095
18,114
3,178

25,066
7,785
17,270
25,007
26,924
4,923
10,601

39,713
14,690
65,564
18,379
6,675
10,533
8,331

19,544
11,849
12,921
10,572
6,776

32,477
6,374

80,240
12,009
55,814
5,542

21,574
19,450
10,031

60,702
8,166

MELROSE
Middleton
Mill is

Mi I ton
Nahant
Natick
Need ham
NEWTON
Norfolk
North Reading
Norwel I

Norwood
PEABODY
Pembroke
OU I NCY

Randolph
Read i ng
REVERE
Rockland
SALEM

Saugus
Scituate
Sharon
Sherborn
SOMERVILLE
Stoneham

Stoughton
Sudbury
Swampscott
Topsf ield

Wakefield
Wa I po I e

WALTHAM
Watertown

Way land

Wei lesley
Wen ham
Weston
Westwood

Weymouth
Wi Imi ngton
Wi nchester
Wi nthrop
WOBURN
Wrentham

32,213
4,032
6,534
27,214
4,229
31,102
29,936
89,183
5,960
12,125
8,999
31,316
45,503
12,374
91,487
29,206
23,696
41,292
17,028

38,545
24,716
17,829
13,592
4,116

80,596
21,564
25,717
14,951

14,329
5,913

26,041
18,504
56,757
36,075
13,282
26,593
3,359
11,478
14,019
56,854
17,656
22,672
20,359
35,329
7,342



TABLE 6. continued
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POPULATION OF METROPOLITAN BROCKTON

City or Town Popu lation

Avon

Bridgewater
BROCKTON
East Bridgewater
Easton
Hal i fax
West Bridgewater
Wh itman

5,315
13,613
95,688
9,485
13,138
4,684
6,429
13,476

POPULATION OF METROPOLITAN FALL RIVER
(Massachusetts portion only)

City or Town Popu I ation

Dighton
FALL RIVER
Somerset
Swansea

Westport

5,076
100,339
19,205
15,052
12,636

POPULATION OF METROPOLITAN FITCHBURG-
LEOM I NSTER

City or Town

FITCHBURG
LEOMINSTER

Lunenburg
Shi r ley
Townsend
Westminster

POPULATION OF METROPOLITAN LAWRENCE-
HAVERHILL (Massachusetts portion
only)

City or Town

Amesbury
Andover

Georgetown
Grove I and

HAVERHILL
LAWRENCE

LAWRENCE-HAVERHILL, continued

City or Town Popu lation

Merrimac
Methuen
North Andover
Sal isbury
West Newbury

4,202
35,516
15,864
4,967
2,626

POPULATION OF METROPOLITAN LOWELL
(Massachusetts portion only)

City or Town Popu lation

Bi I I erica
Chelmsford
Dracut
LOWELL

Tewksbury
Tyngsborough
Westford

35,831
31,749
20,287
91,177
24,049
4,870
12,951

POPULATION OF METROPOLITAN NEW BEDFORD

City or Town Popu lation

Population
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TABLE 6. conti nued

POPULATION OF METROPOLITAN SPRINGFI ELD-
CHI COPEE-HOLYOKE ( Massachusetts

portion only)

METROPOLITAN WORCESTER-cont i nued

City or Town

Agawam
Belchertown
CHICOPEE
East Longmeadow
Easthampton
Granby
Had ley

Hampden
Hatfield
HOLYOKE

Longmeadow
Ludlow
Mo nson
NORTHAMPTON
Pa Imer

South Had ley

Southampton
Southwick
SPRINGFIELD
vyarren

West Springfield
WESTFIELD
Wi Ibraham

Popu I at ion

24,305
6,361

58,431
13,132
15,084
5,609
3,802
4,751

3,090
46,790
16,676
18,183
7,376

27,695
11,755
16,568
3,770
7,028

168,785
3,456

28,249
32,863
13,139

City or Town Popu I at ion

Spencer
Ster I ing
Sutton

Upton
Uxbridge
Webster
West Boylston
Westborough
WORCESTER

9,895
4,901
4,969
3,777
8,528
14,444
6,284
13,954

172,342

POPULATION OF METROPOLITAN WORCESTER

City or Town
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TABLE 6. continued

S. M. S. A. 's

Massachusetts

Municipalities Cities Towns Tota I s

1 . BOSTON

2. BROCKTON

3. FALL RIVER (Ma. -R.I.) - 1

4. FITCHBURG - LEOMINISTER

5. LAWRENCE - HAVERHILL
(Ma.-N.H.) - 2

6. LOWELL (Ma.-N.H.) - 3

1. NEW BEDFORD

8. PITTSFIELD

9. SPRINGFIELD - CHICOPEE -

HO LYOKE (Ma. -Conn.) - 4

10. WORCESTER

92





TABLE 7. continued

BERKSHIRE COUNTY - continued

64

City or Town Popu I at ion Totals

Da I ton

Hancock

Lanesborough
New Ashford
PITTSFIELD

Ward 1

Ward 2

Ward 7 Precinct C

Will iamstown

7,504
697

3,237
160

8,976
6,367
2,768
8,247 37,956

PITTSFIELD
Ward
Ward
Ward
Ward
Ward

3

4

5

6

7 Precinct
Precinct

7,219
10,516
7,334
7,340
2,384
2,395 37,188

Alford
Backet

Egremont
Great Barrington
Hinsdale
Lee
Lenox

Monterey
Mount Washington
New Marlborough
Otis
Peru
Richmond
Sand isf ield

Sheffield

Stockbridge
Tyri ngham
Washi ngton
West Stockbridge

337

1,153
1,220
7,068
1,749
6,319
5,718

758
78

1,087
898
464

1,689
660

2,723
2,228

328
486

1,355 36,318

BRISTOL COUNTY

City or Town Popu I at ion Tota I s

Easton
Mansf ield

Norton

13,138
12,447
9,869 35,454
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TABLE 7.
" continued

BRISTOL COUNTY

District City or Town Popu I ation Tota i s

No. 2 ATTLEBORO 32,650 32,650

No. 3 TAUNTON

5,641
1 ,000
1,700
3,359
3,141
2,085

953

3,941

7,247
7,874 36,941

No. 4 Rehoboth 7,009
11,351

15,052 33,412

No. 5 Dighton 5,076

6,389
1,283
1,210
1,445

19,205 34,608

No. 6

No. 7

No. 8

WarcJ 1



TABLE 7. continued

BRISTOL COUNTY

66

District City or Town
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TABLE 7, continued

ESSEX COUNTY - continued

District City or Town Population Tota I s

No. 2 Georgetown 5,912
Groveland 5,253
HAVERHILL

Ward 3 10,522
Merrimac 4,202
Newbury 4,239
Rowley - 3,455
West Newbury 2,626 36,209

No. 3 HAVERHILL
Ward 1 11,759
Ward 2 10,284
Ward 4 11 ,834 33,877

No. 4 Boxford 4,565
Essex 2,872
Hami I ton 6,675
Ipswich 11,551
Middleton 4,032
Topsfieid 5,913
Wenham 3,359 38,967

No. 5 GLOUCESTER 27,209
Manchester 5,542
Rockport 6,284 39,035

No. 6 BEVERLY 37,382 37,382

No. 7 SALEM 38,545 38,545

No. 8 Marbiehead 21,574
Swampscott 14,329 35,903

No. 9 LYNN
Ward 1 Precinct 1 3,036

Precinct 2 2,873
Precinct 3 2,663

Saugus 24,716 33,288

No. 10 LYNN

Ward 1 Precinct 4 2,718
Ward 2 11 ,388
Ward 3 11,853
Ward 4 11,336 . 37,295

No . 11 LYNN
Ward 5 11,830
Ward 6 11 ,310
Ward 7 11 ,233

Nahant 4,229 38,602
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TABLE 7. continued

ESSEX COUNTY - continued

District City or Town „___ Popu lation Tota I s

No. 12 Danvers
Precinct 1 3,394
Precinct 2 3,288
Precinct 3 3,398

PEABODY
Ward 1 6,093
Ward 2 7,661
Ward 3 8,546
Ward 4 Precinct 1 2,189

Precinct 3 2,144 36,713

No. 13 Danvers
Precinct 4 3,278
Precinct 5 3,113
Precinct 6 3,160
Precinct 7 3,018
Precinct 8 2,358

PEABODY
Ward 4 Precinct 2 2,384
Ward 5 .8,287
Ward 6 8,199 33,797

No. 14 LAWRENCE
Ward 6 Precinct 1 2,250

Precinct 2 1 ,534
Precinct 3 1 ,655
Precinct 4 2,152
Precinct 5 2,056
Precinct 7 2,200
Precinct 8 3,587
Precinct 9 3,381
Precinct 10 2,159

North Andover 15,864 36,838

No. 15 Methuen 35,516 35,516

No. 16 LAWRENCE
Ward 1 10,568
Ward 2 7,389
Ward 3 4,720
Ward 4 6,171
Ward 5 Precinct 1 1 ,982

Precinct 3 2,295
Precinct 6 2,162
Precinct 7 1,977 37,264
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TABLE 7. continued

ESSEX COUNTY - continued

District City or Town
^ Popu lation Tota ! s

No. 17 Andover 26,050
LAWRENCE
Ward 5 Precinct 2 2,156

Precinct 4 1 ,331
Precinct 5 1 ,865
Precinct 8 1 ,518

Ward 6 Precinct 6 2,407 35,327

FRANKLIN COUNTY

District City or Town Popu lation Tota I s

No. 1 Ashfield 1,420
Buckland 1,889
Charlemont 1,050
Chesterfield (Hampshire Co. ) 887
Co I rain 1 ,493
Conway 1 , 1 52

Cummington (Hampshire Co.) 651

Deerfield 4,255
Goshen (Hampshire Co.) 621

'

Haw ley 267
Heath 423

Huntington (Hampshire Co.) 1,730
Middlefield (Hampsh i re Co. ) 307
Monroe 186

Montague 8,321
Pla infield (Hampshire Co.) 366
Rowe 313
Shelburne 1,976
Sunderland 2,763
Whately 1,171

Williamsburg (Hampsh i re Co. ) 2,292
Worthington (Hampsh i re Co. ) 810 34,343

No. 2 Bernardston 1 ,776

Erving 1,308
Gill 1,276
Greenfield 19,087
Leverett 1,281

Leyden 452
New Salem 643
Northfield 2,470
Orange 6,445
Shutesbury 790
Warwick 582
Wendell 631 36,741

1
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TABLE 7. continued

HAMPDEN COUNTY

District City or Town Popu I ation Tota I s

No. 1 Brimfield 2,170
Hardwick (Worcester Co.) 2,172
Holland 1,347
Monson 7,376
Palmer 11,755
Petersham (Worcester Co.) 1,099
Wales 1,033
Ware (Hampsh ire Co. ) 8,679 35,631

No. 2 East Longmeadow 13,132

Hampden 4,751

Longmeadow 16,676 34,559

No. 3 Agawam 24,305
Biandford 954

Chester 1,114
Granville 1,183

Montgomery 600

Russell 1,580
Southwick 7,028
Tolland 215 36,979

No. 4 WESTFIELD 32,863 32,863

No. 5 HOLYOKE
Ward 1 Precinct B 3,315
Ward 2 Precinct C 2,435
Ward 3 6,501
Ward 4 6,714
Ward 5 6,859
Ward 6 6,580
Ward 7 6,560 38,964

No. 6 HOLYOKE
Ward 1 Precinct A 3,493
Ward 2 Precinct A 1 ,638

Precinct B 2,695
West Springfield 28,249 36,075

No. 7 CHICOPEE
Ward 4 6,328
Ward 5 6,735
Ward 6 7,297

Ludlow 18,183 38,543
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TABLE 7, continued

HAMPDEN COUNTY - continued

District City or Town Population Tota I s

No. 8 CHICOPEE
Ward 1 6,318
Ward 2 4,908
Ward 3 6,680
Ward 7 6,436
Ward 8 6,779
Ward 9 . 6,950 38,071

No. 9 SPRINGFIELD
Ward 1 10,209
Ward 2 26,736 36,945

No. 10 SPRINGFIELD
Ward 3 16,782
Ward 6 16,319
Ward 7 Precinct B 1 ,722

Precinct C 1 ,821 36,544

No. 11 SPRINGFIELD
Ward 8 Precinct A 2,246

Precinct B 2,505
Precinct C 2,016
Precinct D 4,741
Precinct E 2,291
Precinct F 2,723
Precinct G 2,068
Precinct J 6,745
Precinct K 2,271
Precinct L 2,481
Precinct M 2,597 32,684

No. 12 SPRINGFIELD
Ward 4 11,784
Ward 5 17,144
Ward 7 Precinct A 2,049

Precinct G 2,370
Precinct H 3,350
Precinct J 2,004 38,701

No. 13 SPRINGFIELD
Ward 7 Precinct D 1 ,998

Precinct E 2,445
Precinct F 2,437
Precinct I 2,629
Precinct K 2,086

Ward 8 Precinct H 4,297
Precinct I 7,919

Wilbraham 13,139 36,950
I



TABLE 7. continued

HAMPSHIRE COUNTY

72

District City or Town Popu lation
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TABLE 7. continued

MIDDLESEX COUNTY - continued

District City or Town Population Tota I s

No. 6 Framingham
Precinct 1 3,768
Precinct 2 3,980
Precinct 4 3,831
Precinct 5 3,817
Precinct 5 3,864
Precinct 7 3,965
Precinct 8 3,804
Precinct 9 3,859
Precinct 10 3,928 34,816

No. 7 Ashland
Precinct 1 3,016
Precinct 2 2,566

Frami ngham
Precinct 11 3,990
Precinct 12 3,848
Precinct 13 3,728
Precinct 14 3,878
Precinct 15 3,905
Precinct 16 3,779
Precinct 17 3,760 32,470

No. 8 Ashjand
Precinct 3 3,324

Hoi I iston 12,921
Hopkinton 6,405
Medfield (Norfolk Co.) 10,031
Sherborn 4,116 36,797

No. 9 WALTHAM
Ward 1 6,695
Ward 2 6,295
Ward 3 6,540
Ward 4 6,318
Ward 6 6,140
Ward 7 6,556 38,544

No. 10 NEWTON
Ward 1 Precinct i 3,408

Precinct 4 2,478
Ward 2 Precinct 1 2,818

Precinct 3 1 ,497
Ward 3 Precinct 1 2,377

Precinct 3 2,41 1

Precinct 4 3,156
Ward 4 Precinct 4 3,220

WALTHAM
Ward 5 6,127
Ward 8 6,152
Ward 9 5,934 39,578



74

TABLE 7. continued

MIDDLESEX COUNTY - continued

District City or Town Population Tota I s

No. n NEWTON
Ward 1 Precinct 2 2,391

Precinct 3 2,484
Ward 2 Precinct 2 3,610
Ward 5 Precinct 3 3,097
Ward 6 Precinct 1 2,449

Precinct 4 2,437
Ward 7 12,683
Ward 8 Precinct 1 2,917

Precinct 2 3,120 35,188

No. 12 NEWTON
Ward 2 Precinct 4 3,144
Ward 3 Precinct 2 3,134
Ward 4 Precinct 1 2,416

Precinct 2 1 ,674
Precinct 3 3,985

Ward 5 Precinct 1 3,480
Precinct 2 2,370
Precinct 4 2,553

Ward 6 Precinct 2 1,924

Precinct 3 3,346
Ward 8 Precinct 3 1,473

Precinct 4 3,131 32,630

No. 13 Lincoln 6,374

Sudbury 14,951

Way I and
^

13,282 34,607

No. 14 Acton 18,209
Carlisle 3,178
Concord 17,270 38,657

No. 15 Lexington 32,477 32,477

No. 16 Chelmsford 31,749

Tyngsborough 4,870 36,619

No. 17 Dracut 20,287
LOWELL

Ward 5 8,667
Ward 6 Precinct 2 2,257

Precinct 4 2,103
Ward 9 5,762 39,076
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TABLE 7. continued

MIDDLESEX COUNTY - continued

District City or Town Popu lation Tota I s

No. 18 LOWELL
Ward 1 11,519
Ward 2 Precinct 2 2,159

Precinct 3 745
Precinct 4 2,078

Ward 3 Precinct 1 1,251
Precinct 2 1 ,941
Precinct 4 1 ,697

Ward 4 Precinct 2 1,734
Ward 8 Precinct 1 1 ,863
Ward 10 Precinct 1 1,120

Precinct 3 1 ,337
Precinct 4 1 ,229

Ward 11 8,200 36,873

No. 19 LOWELL
Ward 2 Precinct 1 1 ,902
Ward 3 Precinct 3 1,332

Precinct 5 1,739
Ward 4 Precinct 1 1 ,042

Precinct 3 2,142
Precinct 4 2,784

Ward 6 Precinct 1 2,627
Precinct 3 1 ,550
Precinct 5 3,375

Ward 7 6,113
Ward 8 Precinct 2 1 ,996

Precinct 3 2,999
Precinct 4 4,371

Ward 10 Precinct 2 1,543 35,515

No. 20 Tewksubry 24,049
Wi Imington

Precinct 1 2,948
Precinct 2 2,635
Precinct 4 2,948
Precinct 5 3,459
Precinct 6 2,881 38,920

No. 21 North Reading 12,125

Reading 23,696
Wi Imington

Precinct 3 2,785 38,606

No. 22 Lynnfield (Essex Co.) 12,009
Wakefield 26,041 38,050

No. 23 Bedford 12,314
Burlington 24,306 36,620

i
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District City or Town

MIDDLESEX COUNTY - continued

PoDu I ation Totals

No. 24

No. 25

No. 26

No. 27

No. 28

Bi I lerica

Ar I i nqton
Prec
Free
Prec
Prec
Prec
Prec
Prec
Prec
Prec
Prec
Prec
Prec
Prec
Prec
Prec
Prec

Art i ngton

Belmont

CAMBR I DGE
Ward 6

Ward
Ward
Ward
Ward

8

9

10

11

CAMBR I DGE
Ward 3

Ward
Ward

Ward 6

Ward 7

net
net

net
net
net
net

net
net
net
net
net
net

net
net
net
net

Preci net
Precinct
Preci net

Preci net
Precinct

Preci net
Preci net
Preci net

Preci net

Precinct
Precinct
Precinct
Preci net

Precinct

5

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20
21

Precinct 3

35,831

2,255
2,408
2,544
2,362
2,483
2,623
2,650
2,088
2,575
2,590
2,498
2,048
2,352
2,604
2,074
2,551

2,281

2,151
2,548
2,305
2,233

27,660

5,382
7,641
7,164
8,201

9,481

1,690
1,270
1,248
8,417
1,303

2,151

1,759
1,900
1,864

3,305
10,331

35,831

38,705

39,178

37,869

35,238
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TABLE 7. continued

MIDDLESEX COUNTY - continued

District City or Town Popu lation Tota I s

No. 29 CAMBRIDGE
Ward 1 10,330
Ward 2 11,000
Ward 3 Precinct 1 1,856

Precinct 2 1 ,362
Ward 5 Precinct 1 1,688

Precinct 2 1 ,291
Ward 6 Precinct 1 1,461

SOMERVILLE
Ward 2 Precinct 1 1,103

Precinct 2 1 ,970
Precinct 3 1,511
Precinct 4 2,054
Precinct 6 1 ,606 37,232

No. 30 SOMERVILLE
Ward 4 Precinct 2 1 ,741

Precinct 3 2,386
Precinct 5 2,533
Precinct 6 3,441

Ward 5 Precinct 1 1,822
Precinct 4 2,166
Precinct 5 2,014

Ward 6 Precinct 1 2,205
Precinct 3 1 ,818
Precinct 4 1 ,839
Precinct 5 1 ,645

Ward 7 13,700 37,310

No. 31 SOMERVILLE
Ward 1 9,314
Ward 2 Precinct 5 1,783
Ward 3 10,246
Ward 4 Precinct 1 2,589

Precinct 4 2,548
Ward 5 Precinct 2 2,118

Precinct 3 2,052
Precinct 6 2,241

Ward 6 Precinct 2 2,151 35,042

No. 32 Watertown 36,075 36,075

No. 33 WOBURN 35,329 35,329

No. 34 Stoneham
Precinct 2 3,464
Precinct 3 3,340
Precinct 4 3,738
Precinct 6 3,826

Winchester 22,672 37,040
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TABLE 7. continued

MIDDLESEX COUNTY - continued

District City or Town Population Tota I s

No. 35 MELROSE 32,213
Stoneham

Precinct 1 3,460
Precinct 5 3,736 39,409

No. 36 MALDEN
Ward 3 8,875
Ward 4 4,689
Ward 5 9,896
Ward 6 6,575
Ward 7 7,045 37,080

No. 37 MALDEN
Ward 1 6,717
Ward 2 4,850

MEDFORD
Ward 1 6,073
Ward 2 8,664
Ward 3 Precinct 4 3,136
Ward 7 5,188 34,628

No. 38 MEDFORD
Ward 3 Precinct 1 1,844

Precinct 2 1 ,994
Precinct 3 2,813
Precinct 5 2,961

Ward 4 6,975
Ward 5 10,976
Ward 6 10,078 37,641

No. 39 EVERETT 39,713 39,713

NORFOLK COUNTY

District City or Town Popu lation Tota I s

No. 1 QUINCY
Ward 3 Precinct 3 1,935

Precinct 4 2,906
Precinct 6 1 ,556
Precinct 7 2,574

Ward 4 Precinct 1 2,258
Precinct 2 2,427
Precinct 3 3,027
Precinct 4 2,140
Precinct 5 2,090
Precinct 6 1 ,501

Ward 6 14,674 37,088
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TABLE 7. continued

NORFOLK COUNTY - continued

District City or Town Popu lation Tota I s

No. 2 OUINCY
Ward 1 15,678
Ward 3 Precinct 1 1 ,539

Precinct 2 2,686
Precinct 5 2,450

Ward 4 Precinct 7 1,500
Ward 5 13,755 37,608

No. 3 QUINCY
Ward 2 16,791

Weymouth
Precinct 5 3,583
Precinct 6 3,101
Precinct 9 3,275
Precinct 12 3,297
Precinct 13 2,853
Precinct 16 2,876
Precinct 17 2,685 38,461

Precinct 1 3,342
Precinct 2 3,355
Precinct 3 3,053
Precinct 4 3,444
Precinct 7 3,086
Precinct 8 3,036
Precinct 10 3,335
Precinct 11 3,145
Precinct 14 2,991
Precinct 15 3,043
Precinct 18 3,354 35,184

No. 5 Braintree 36,822 36,822

No. 6 Canton 18,114

Randolph
Precinct 1 5,545
Precinct 2 4,969
Precinct 3 4,694
Precinct 4 5,086 38,408

No. 7 Milton 27,214
Randolph

Precinct 5 5,167
Precinct 6 3,745 36,126

No. 8 Sharon 13,592

Stoughton 25,717 39,309

No. 4 Weymouth
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TABLE 7, conti nued

District City or Town

NORFOLK COUNTY - continued

Popu I ation Tota I s

No. 9

No. 10

M i II i s

Norfolk
Wa I po I e

Wrentham

Bell i ngham
Blackstone (Worcester Co.)

FrankI in

No.
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TABLE 7. continued

PLYMOUTH COUNTY - continued

I
District City or Town Population Tota I s

No. 3 Cohasset (Norfolk Co.) 7,785
19,544

10,572 37,901

No. 4 Marshfield 19,450
17,829 37,279

No. 5 Hanover 10,533
8,999
17,028 36,560

No. 6 Duxbury 10,601

4,684

No. 7 Abington 13,456

11,849

No. 9

No. 10

Cohasset
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TABLE 7. continued

SUFFOLK COUNTY

District City or Town Popu lation Tota I s

No. 1

No. 2

BOSTON
Ward 1

BOSTON
Ward 2

CHELSEA
Ward
Ward
Ward
Ward
Ward

Precinct 1

38,313

16,877

5,311
4,082
2,465
5,460
5,271

38,313

39,466

No. 3

No. 4

BOSTON
Ward 3

Ward 8

BOSTON
Ward
Ward Precinct

Preci net
Preci net
Precinct
Precinct

24,533
12,196

19,961

2,077
2,521

3,037
3,046
2,207

36,729

32,849

No. 5 BOSTON
Ward 7

Ward

Ward

Prec
Prec
Prec
Prec

13 Prec
Prec
Prec
Prec
Prec
Prec
Prec

15 Prec
Prec
Prec
Prec
Prec

net 6

net 8

net
net
net 1

net 2

net
net
net
net
net
net
net
net

net
net

9

10

2,651
2,026
2,262
2,209
1,897
936

1,805
1,513
2,637
2,561
2,661

2,775
1,594
3,912
2,102
1,976 35,517



83

TABLE 7. continued

SUFFOLK COUNTY - continued

District City or Town Population Tota I s

No. 6 BOSTON
Ward 14 Precinct 2 4,586

Precinct 4 2,646
Precinct 5 2,750
Precinct 7 2,726
Precinct 8 3,168
Precinct 9 3,429
Precinct 10 3,748
Precinct 11 2,286
Precinct 12 1,511
Precinct 13 2,708
Precinct 14 2,860

Ward 18 Precinct 3 3,252 35,670

No. 7 BOSTON
Ward 9 Precinct 3 4,491

Precinct 4 1 ,884
Precinct 5 2,451

Ward 12 19,887
Ward 14 Precinct 1 4,480

Precinct 3 2,626
Precinct 6 2,055 37,873

No. 8 BOSTON
Ward 5 Precinct 1 5,236

Precinct 3 2,958
Precinct 4 3,644
Precinct 5 3,320
Precinct 6 3,537
Precinct 7 3,518
Precinct 8 4,197
Precinct 9 5,901
Precinct 10 5,307 37,618

No. 9 BOSTON
Ward 4 Precinct 1 2,351

Precinct 2 2,478
Precinct 3 1 ,814
Precinct 4 1 ,712
Precinct 5 1 ,834
Precinct 6 2,640
Precinct 7 3,786
Precinct 8 4,321
Precinct 9 3,233

Ward 5 Precinct 2 3,335
Ward 9 Precinct 1 2,034

Precinct 2 2,211
Ward 21 Precinct 1 3,431 35,180
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TABLE 7, continued

SUFFOLK COUNTY - continued

District City or Town Popu lation Totals

No. 10 BOSTON
Ward 20 Precinct 3 2,599

Precinct 5 2,518
Precinct 7 1 ,800
Precinct 8 2,000
Precinct 9 2,461
Precinct 10 2,827
Precinct 11 1 ,544
Precinct 12 1,798
Precinct 13 1,725
Precinct 14 1,713
Precinct 15 2,945
Precinct 16 3,300
Precinct 17 2,760
Precinct 18 1 ,722
Precinct 19 1,708
Precinct 20 3,074 36,494

No. 11 BOSTON
Ward n Precinct 9 1,413

Precinct 10 2,246
Ward 19 Precinct 2 3,449

Precinct 8 1 ,392
Precicnt 9 1 ,290

Ward 20 Precinct 1 2,246
Precinct 2 2,716
Precinct 4 2,165
Precinct 6 2,137

Brook line (Norfolk County)
Precinct 12 3,164
Precinct 13 3,393
Precinct 14 3,400
Precinct 15 3,950
Precinct 16 3,210 36,171

No. 12 BOSTON
Ward 11 Precinct 1 1,106

Precinct 2 2,311
Precinct 3 2,237
Precinct 4 2,723
Precinct 5 2,919
Precinct 6 1 ,568
Precinct 7 2,404
Precinct 8 2,586

Ward 18 Precinct 9 1,913
Ward 19 Precinct 6 2,842

Precinct 7 2,946
Precinct 10 2,698
Precinct 11 2,731
Precinct 12 1 ,589
Precinct 13 1,732 34,305
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District City or Town

SUFFOLK COUNTY - continued

Population Tota I s

No. 13 BOSTON
Ward 15

Ward 16

Ward 17

No. 14 BOSTON
Ward

Ward

Ward

7

13

15

Ward 16

No. 15 BOSTON
Ward

Ward 18

Preci net
Precinct
Preci net
Precinct
Preci net
Precinct
Precinct
Preci net
Precinct
Preci net
Precinct
Preci net
Precinct
Preci net

Prec
Prec
Prec
Prec
Prec
Prec
Prec
Prec
Prec
Prec
Prec
Prec
Prec
Prec

17

2

5

3

6

7

8

1

2

3

5

6

8

9

11

7

3

7

10

6

net

net
net
net
net
net 8

net 1

net
net
net

net
net
net 11

net 12

2

4

5

9

10

Preci net
Preci net
Precinct
Precinct
Preci net
Precinct
Preci net
Preci net
Preci net
Preci net
Preci net
Preci net
Preci net

4

7

10

12

13

14

1

2

4

5

6

7

21

2,511

2,786
2,257
3,522
2,418
2,169
3,057
1,668
3,603
1,942

2,262
2,669
1,566
1,015

2,419
3,900
2,565
3,045

1,354
1,983
1,846

1,685
2,541

2,659
2,716
2,729
2,441

1,803

2,862
1 ,860

3,561

1,409
1,764

1,590
3,767
3,404
2,900
2,558
2,670
2,052
3,026

33,445

33,686

33,423
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TABLE 7. continued

SUFFOLK COUNTY - continued

District City or Town Popu lation Tota I s

No. 16 BOSTON
Ward 13 Precinct 8 3,786

Precinct 10 3,426
Precinct 11 2,711
Precinct 12 2,275
Precinct 13 1,422
Precinct 14 1,557
Precinct 15 2,306
Precinct 16 2,748
Precinct 17 3,083
Precinct 18 2,671
Precinct 19 3,558
Precinct 20 3,463
Precinct 22 2,820
Precinct 23 2,358 38,184

No. 17 BOSTON
Ward 4 Precinct 10 4,226
Ward 10

-

21,164
Ward 19 Precinct 1 2,151

Precinct 3 1 ,182
Precinct 4 2,408
Precinct 5 1,881 33,012

No. 18 BOSTON
Ward 21 Precinct 4 2,559

Precinct 6 2,005
Precinct 7 2,488
Precinct 9 3,727
Precinct 11 2,680
Precinct 13 2,834
Precinct 15 2,080

Ward 22 Precinct 2 2,658
Precinct 3 2,797
Precinct 6 1 ,668
Precinct 9 2,498
Precinct 10 2,411
Precinct 12 2,243 32,648



TABLE 7. continued

SUFFOLK COUNTY - continued

87

District City or Town Popu lation Tota I s

No. 19 BOSTON

No. 20

Ward
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TABLE 7. continued

WORCESTER COUNTY

District City or Town Popu lation Tota I s

No. 1

No. 2

No. 3

No. 4

No. 5

No. 6

No. 7

No. 8

Athol

Hoiden
Hubbardston
Phi I I ioston
Pr i nceton
Rutland
Westmi nster

Ashburnham
GARDNER

Roya Iston

Temp leton

Winchendon

F I TCHBURG

LEOMINSTER

Barre
Brookf ield

East Brookf ield

New Braintree
North Brookf ield

Oakham
Paxton

Spencer
Warren
West Brookf ield

Charlton
Dud ley

Southbridge
Sturbridge

Auburn
Mi I I bury
Oxford

Doug las

Hopedale
Mendon
Mi I Ivi I le

Sutton

Uxbridge
Webster

10

13

1

2

3

4

3

19

6

6

39

35

849

629
647
962
072
692
525

834
349
878
079
855

070

429

37,376

36,995

39,070

35,429

3
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TABLE 7. continued

WORCESTER COUNTY - continued

District City or Town Popu lation Tota I s

No. 16 WORCESTER
Ward 4 Precinct 7 1 ,740

Precinct 8 1 ,512
Ward 5 Precinct 1 2,353

Precinct 2 2,042
Precinct 3 2,525
Precinct 4 1 ,627
Precinct 5 1 ,931
Precinct 6 2,622

Ward 6 20,015
Ward 8 Precinct 8 1,881 "38,248

No. 17 Leicester 8,887
WORCESTER

Ward 7 15,922
Ward 8 Precinct 1 2,675

Precinct 2 . 3,683
Preci net 4 1 ,666
Precinct 5 2,322
Precinct 6 1 ,689
Precinct 7 2,369 39,213
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TABLE 8. SENATORIAL DISTRICTS (Established by Chapter 180, Acts of 1977)

BERKSHIRE

Berkshire County

Adams
A I ford

Becket
Cheshi re

Clarksburg
Da I ton

Egremont
Florida
Great Barrington
Hancock
Hi nsda le

Lanesborough
Lee
Lenox

Monterey
Mount Washington
New Ashford
New Marlborough
NORTH ADAMS
Otis
Peru
PITTSFIELD
Richmond
Sandisf ield

Savoy
Sheffield

Stockbridge
Tyri ngham
Wash ington
West Stockbridge
Will iamstown
Windsor

FIRST BRISTOL

Br i so I County

ATTLEBORO

Berkley
Dighton
Easton
Norton

Raynham
Rehoboth
Seekonk
Swansea
TAUNTON

11,270
337

1,153

3,199
1,958

7,504
1,220
720

7,068
697

1,749

3,237
6,319
5,718

758
78
160

1,087

18,424
898
464

55,299
1,689
660
467

2,723
2,228
328
486

1,355
8,247

569

32,650
2,300
5,076
13,138

9,869
7,720
7,009
11,351

15,052
42,148

SECOND BRISTOL

Bristol County

Acushnet 8,439
FALL RIVER 100,339
Freetown 5,417
Somerset 19,205
Westport 12,636

BRISTOL AND



TABLE 8. continued
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CAPE AND ISLANDS
conti nued

Nantucket County

Nantucket 5,559

FIRST



TABLE 8. continued
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FRANKLIN AND HAMPSHIRE

Frank I in County

FIRST HAMPDEN AND HAMPSHIRE
continued

Hampden County
Ashf ield



TABLE 8. continued
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FIRST MIDDLESEX

Middlesex County

Sh i rley

Tyngsborough
Westford

FIRST MIDDLESEX AND NORFOLK

SECOND MIDDLESEX



TABLE 8. continued
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MIDDLESEX AND WORCESTER NORFOLK AND PLYMOUTH

Middlesex County Norfol k County

Acton
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lAbLt a
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TABLE 8. conti nued

SUFFOLK, ESSEX AND MIDDLESEX

Suf fol k County

BOSTON :

Ward 2

CHELSEA
REVERE

Essex County

Saugus:
Preci net
Precinct
Preci net
Precinct
Preci net
Precinct
Preci net

Preci net

1

2

3

4

6

7

8

10

Middlesex County

EVERETT

SUFFOLK AND MIDDLESEX

Suf fol k County

BOSTON :

Ward
Ward

1

3

Ward 5,

Winthrop

Precinct
Preci net
Precinct
Preci net
Preci net
Preci net

Middlesex County

CAMBR 1 DGE



TABLE 8. continued
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WORCESTER, FRANKLIN, HAMPDEN AND
HAMPSHIRE

FIRST WORCESTER AND MIDDLESEX

Worcester County

Athol

Bar re
Brookf ield

East Brookfield
Hardwick
Hubbardston
New Braintree
North Brookfield
Oakham
Paxton
Petersham
Phi II i pston
Roya I ston
Rutland

Spencer
Sturbridge
Templeton
Warren
West Brookf ield

Winchendon

FrankI in County

Bernardston
Ervi ng
Gill
New Salem
Northf ield

Orange
Warwick
Wendel I

Haffips^T-J r-s County

Brimf ield

East Longmeadow
Hampden
Hoi land

Monson
Palmer
Wales

Hampshire County

Belchertown
Ware

10,849
3,983
2,175
1,980
2,172
1,647
700

4,150
846

3,706
1,099
962
878

3,692
9,895
5,522
6,079

11,755
1,033

6,361
8,679

Worcester County

Grafton

Hopedale
Leicester
Mi I I bury
Northborough
Southborough
Upton
Westborough
WORCESTER:

Ward 5

Ward 6

Ward 7

Ward 8

Midd lesex County

Hopkinton

10,630
4,014

8,887
12,121

10,563
6,326
3,777
13,954

14,777
20,015
15,922
18,343

6,405

3,456
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TABLE 8. continued

WORCESTER AND NORFOLK
conti nued

Mi I ford 23,366
Millville 1,744

Northbridge 12,165
Oxford 10,822

Southbridge 16,910
Sutton 4,969

Uxbridge 8,528
Webster 14,444

Norfolk County

Bellingham 14,461
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SENATORIAL DISTRICT TOTALS

BERKSHIRE 148,069
FIRST BRISTOL 146,313
SECOND BRISTOL 146,036
BRISTOL and PLYMOUTH 147,076
CAPE and ISLANDS 139,991
FIRST ESSEX 139,905
SECOND ESSEX 146,437
THIRD ESSEX 142,920
FIRST ESSEX and MIDDLESEX 146,040
SECOND ESSEX and MIDDLESEX 143,755
FRANKLIN and HAMPSHIRE 145,890
HAMPDEN 145,013
FIRST HAMPDEN AND HAMPSHIRE 141,854
SECOND HAMPDEN AND HAMPSHIRE 143,316

FIRST MIDDLESEX 147,801

SECOND MIDDLESEX 141,298
THIRD MIDDLESEX 144,367
FOURTH MIDDLESEX 140,701

FIFTH MIDDLESEX
,

146,156
FIRST MIDDLESEX and NORFOLK 145,038
SECOND MIDDLESEX and NORFOLK 142,333

MIDDLESEX and SUFFOLK 145,861

MIDDLESEX and WORCESTER 147,160
NORFOLK 145,473

NORFOLK, BRISTOL and MIDDLESEX 147,155
NORFOLK and PLYMOUTH 142,635
NORFOLK and SUFFOLK 145,809
FIRST PLYMOUTH 145,704
SECOND PLYMOUTH 144,660
FIRST SUFFOLK 141,802
SECOND SUFFOLK 143,435

SUFFOLK, ESSEX and MIDDLESEX 140,140

SUFFOLK and MIDDLESEX 145,261

FIRST SUFFOLK and NORFOLK 146,558
SECOND SUFFOLK AND NORFOLK 143,178
WORCESTER 147,875

WORCESTER, FRANKLIN, HAMPDEN and HAMPSHIRE 145,308
FIRST WORCESTER and MIDDLESEX 145,734

SECOND WORCESTER and MIDDLESEX 146,557
WORCESTER and NORFOLK 148,864

GRAND TOTALS 5,789,478
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TABLE 9. COUNCILLOR DISTRICTS (Established by Chapter 180, Acts of 1977)

FIRST FIRST-continued

Barnstable County

Barnstable
Bourne
Brewster
Chatham
Dennis
Eastham
Falmouth
Harwich

Mashpee
Orleans
Prov i ncetown
Sandwich
Truro
Wei If leet

Yarmouth

Bristol County

Acushnet
ATTLEBORO

Berkley
Dartmouth

Dighton
Easton
Fai rhaven
FALL RIVER
Freetown
NEW BEDFORD
Norton

Raynham
Rehoboth
Seekonk
Somerset
Swansea
TAUNTON

Westport

Dukes County

Chi Imark

Edgartown
Gay Head
Gosnold
Oak Bluffs

Tisbury
West Tisbury

26,699
11,362
3,709
6,027
9,351

3,069
20,648
7,786
2,496
4,369
3,947
6,358
1,260
1,973

17,427

8,439
32,650
2,300

21,586
5,076
13,138
16,005

100,339
5,417

100,345
9,869
7,720
7,009
11,351

19,205
15,052
42,148
12,636

401

2,141
146

100

1,724
2,754

685

Nantucket County

Nantucket

Plymouth County

Bridgewater
Carver
East Bridgewater
Hal ifax

Hanson

Kingston
Lakevi I le

Marion

Mattapoisett
Midd leborough
Pembroke

Plymouth
Plympton
Rochester
Wareham
West Bridgewater
Whitman

SECOND

Bristol County

Mansf ield

North Att leborough

Middlesex County

Ashland

Framingham
Hoi I iston
Natick
Sherborn

Norfolk County

Canton
Dedham
Dover

Foxborough
FrankI in

Medf ieid

5,559

13,613
4,280
9,485
4,684
8,331

6,776
5,118
3,764
5,376
14,146
12,374
26,907
1,679

2,284
15,078
6,429
13,476

12,447

19,120

8,906
65,564
12,921

31,102
4,116

18,114
26,924
4,923
14,690
18,379
10,031
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TABLE 9. continued

SECOND-continued THIRD-continued

Norfolk County Continued

Medway
Mi I I is

Needham
Norfolk
Norwood
Plainvi I le

Sharon

Stoughton
Walpole
VJe I I es I ey
Westwood
Wrentham

Suffolk County

BOSTON :



TABLE 9. continued
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FOURTH

Norfol k County

FOURTH-continued

Suffolk County-continued

Avon
Brai ntree
Cohasset
Ho I brook
M i I ton

QU I NCY
Randol ph

Weymouth

Plymouth County

Abington
BROCKTON

Duxbury
Hanover

Hingham
Hull

Marshf ield

Norwel I

Rockland
Scituate

Suffolk County

BOSTON
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TABLE 9, conti nued

Fl FTH-continued SIXTH-continued

Essex County-continued Middlesex County-continued

Swampscott
Topsf ield

V/enham

West Newbury

Midd lesex County

Bi I lerica

North Read i ng
Read i ng:

Precinct 1

Precinct 2

Precinct 6

Precinct 7

Precinct 8

Tewksbury
Wi Imi ngton

SIXTH

Essex County



TABLE 9. continued
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SEVENTH-continued SEVENTH-continued

Hampden County-continued

Hampden
Hoi land

Monson
Palmer
Wales

Hampshire County

Belchertown
Ware

Midd lesex County

Ashby
Hopkinton
Townsend

Norfolk County

Bel I ingham

Worcester County

Ashburnham
Athol
Auburn
Bar re

Blackstone
Bolton

Boy I ston
Brookf ield

Charlton
CI i nton

Douglas
Dud ley
East Brookf ield

FITCHBURG
GARDNER
Grafton
Hardwick
Ho I den

Hopedale
Hubbardston
Lancaster
Leicester

Worcester County-continued

4,751
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EIGHT-continued EIGHT-continued

Berkshire County-continued Franklin County-continued

Cheshi re

Clarksburg
Da I ton

Egremont
Florida
Great Barrington
Hancock
Hinsda le

Lanesborough
Lee
Lenox

Monterey
Mount Washington
New Ashford
New Marlboarough
NORTH ADAMS
Otis
Peru

PITTSFIELD
Richmond
Sand isf ield

Savoy
Sheffield

Stockbridge
Tyri ngham
Washington
West Stockbridge
Will iamstown
Wi ndsor

Frank I in County

Ashf ield

Buckland
Charlemont
Co I ra i n

Conway
Deerf ield

Greenf ield

Haw ley
Heath
Leverett

Leyden
Monroe

Montague
Rowe

3,199
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COUNCILLOR DISTRICTS TOTALS

FIRST 724,076

SECOND 727,995

THIRD 729,311

FOURTH 718,792

FIFTH 719,057

SIXTH 711,767

SEVENTH 734,338

EIGHT 724,142

GRAND TOTAL 5,789,478

559) 053
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